to Chicago
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Transportation Center

EXACT FARE REQUIRED j
Pace has a variety of passes and tickets that can make traveling on

DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE
LOCAL FARES
Pace, CTA and Metra easier and more cost effective. Please review
the Pace Fare Guide for information on the Pace Commuter Club |
Cards, Pace/CTA 30-Day Pass, Link-Up Pass, PlusBus Pass, 1
Student Haul Pass, Transit Cards, Reduced Fare Permits and i
10-Ride Tickets. Reduced Fares are available for ql]il(lr‘g|1 (ages |

Transfer at the Trans erml‘mn Center
to/from Routes 521, 522, 523, 524, 525, 526,
527, 529, 530, 532 mul’iﬂ

Transborde en el Centro de ’I’mnﬂmr!r
a las Rutas 521, 522,523, 524, 525, 526,

527,529,530, 532 y 533.

Local Fare
Local Transfer
Fare with Pace Transfer
Fare with Pace Transfer
7-11), students traveling to and from school, senior citizens and
persons with disabilities. The RTA Reduced Fare Permit is required
for seniors and persons with disabilities. A Medicare Card and
another source of identification with a photograph and a date of

to CTA
birth are acceptable to obtain the Permit. Please refer to the Pace -
Fare Guide for restrictions and additional information. | F Ift h St reet

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call: (
The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily {
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Pace Passenger Services, Monday through

Friday f 8:00 t .00 I i
i AR am-eary 364-PACE (7223) Servicio Suburbano
TTY# (Pace information for HEAF

IMPAIRED ONLY) (847)%%4 5093 de autobuses

CARRIER INFORMATION

Our Lady OPERATED BY: Pace Fox Valley | : ;
lf_ gf Gaod[ For lost and found call (630) 892-8444 ) El
ns:
Stc:,fl:oole ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SeI'VIn /
e . " AR bt g
16 schedules, fares and other information in this timetable
are subject to chang ge Pace does not assume responsibility | SIrVe a
N for olrl?:{s':n ('l‘n:‘n[;rl‘h&? o for |vl|cunv()l\:(;v\:;?[gr(:lx::‘n;':?’o
ng fror & ains or buses or failure to ma
connections, o L/ minusvalidos
w = E Ashland g ‘ ::',‘I‘I]S‘ g:.l'lnlx',:(;:g(:; i .;':)l .'f,’ :‘l(r)lvnor at any intersection along ; | |
s 2 (’
Parker | SE REQUIERE TARIFA EXACTA Downtown
@ EL CONDUCTOR NO TIENE CAMBIO 4 Aurora
[ 1 Tarifa Tarifa |
T Phillips Park ARIFA LOCAL Local Reducida |
2 Fox Pointe | P h H I I H P k
Melrose H \ | Tarifa Local $1.10 $0.55 | 1 |ps ar
x Aquatic Center =7 Transbordo Local Gratis Gratis |
] = . \ Turif'(;’ con Transbordo . | <
-1 a Pace 1.35 $0.65
— Montgomery % | Tarifa de Pace con . K-D- Waldo
o | Transbordo a la CTA 1.80 $0.90 { :
ot ety Rush-Copley - r‘ Pace cuenta con pases y boletos que hacen el viajar en Pace, M Iddle SChOOI
wo Medical Center @ | CTAy Metra mas facil y econémico. Por favor consulte la Guia
Board near | de Tarifas de Pace para informacion sobre las Tarjetas del Pace
(phys[,;]an'g \ Commuter Club, el pase de Pace/CTA de 30-Dias, pase Link-Up, Our Lady Of GOOd
ffi i | pase PlusBus, pase de Estudiante Haul, Tarjetas de Transito,
Offles:Sullcing) ; Permiso para Tari Reducidas y Boletos de 10-Viajes. Las COU nsel Sch00|
e Tarifas Reducidas estan disponibles para los nifios (entre 7 a
A o e e e o 11 ailos de edad), estudiantes viajando de y para la escuela, \r
wuutd . p(-lsona mayores y personas minusvalidas. Se requiere que -
prsonas mayores y las personas minusvalidas presenten la \—— Fox Polnte
{ jeta de Tarifa Reducida de la RTA. Para obtener esta Tarjeta, por | S
' favor presente la Tarjeta del Medicare y alguna otra identificacion
H | con fotografia y fecha de nacimiento. Para mas informacion y |
Pa t"'TI m e Jobs ! restricei avor consulte la Guia de Tarifas de Pace | O Rush-copley
* $8.50-$9.50/Hour + Benefits Med Ctr.
* -
Y s diariamente de 5:00 a.m. a 1
c “ up to 23,000_ in TTY# (solamente para Personas con | (./ Au rora
problemas auditivos) (312) 836-4949 -
0 ege Educaﬂon ASS|Stance Servicios para Pasajeros, de lunes a Viernes Transportatlon
de 8:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m. (847) 228-3575
¢ Take a PACE bus to work at UPS! TTY# (Informacion para personas con ‘ Center/Metra BNSF
problemas aud 0s) (847) 364-5093 '
Call COMPANIA DE TRANSPORTE
1'888'4UPS'JOB OPERADO POR: Pace Fox Valley
Para informacién sobre objetos perdidos (630) 892-8444
Access Code: 4233 INFORMACION ADICIONAL
a Informacio . ario esta
1 Equal Opportunity Employer el !,‘:SL&?.‘.,.‘,'.','?(.iiﬂlll‘i)ﬁr“ & January 10, 2000
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o stor, en ¢ i ar alo Iz a ruta,
07-14-00 Gl e Mon.- Sat. Service

Servicio de Lunes a Sdbado

www.pacebus.com



B (G} B ROUTE 528 FIFTH STREET IR

NN n$| Y WEEKDAY DI NN N
Entre semana
Y SOUTHBOUND XX Y NORTHBOUND XXX
Hacia el Sur Hacia el Norte
TRANS- RUSH- RUSH- TRANS-
PORTATION 5TH COPLEY COPLEY HOWELL PORTATION
CENTER MELROSE MED CTR MED CTR PARKER CENTER
5:33am 5:41am 5:48am 5:48am 5:55am 6:08am
6:15 6:23 6:30 6:30 6:37 6:50
6:55 7:03 710 7:10 717 7:30
7:35 7:43* - - 752 8:05
8:15 8:23 8:30 8:30 8:37 8:50
8:55 9:03 9:10 9:10 9:17 9:30
9:35 9:43 9:50 9:50 9:57 10:10
10:15 10:23 10:30 10:30 10:37 10:50
10:55 11:03 11:10 11:10 11:17 11:30
11:35 11:43 11:50 11:50 11567 12:10pm
12:15pm 12:23pm 12:30pm 12:30pm 12:37pm 12:50
12:55 1:03 1:10 1:10 1:17 1:30
1:35 1:43 1:50 1:50 1:57 2:10
2:15 2:23 2:30 2:30 2:37 2:50
2:55 3:03 3:10 3:10 3:17 3:30
3:35 3:43 3:50 3:50 3:57 470
4:15 4:23 4:30 4:30 4:37 4:50
4:55 5:03 5:10 5:10 5:17 5:30
5:35 5:43 5:50 5:50 5:57 6:10
6:15 6:23 6:30 6:30 6:37 6:50

* - Trip operates via 5th to Montgomery to Howell.

ANANNNN

Y SOUTHBOUND XX
Hacia el Sur

* - Este viaje opera via 5th a Montgomery a Howell.

XY SATURDAY D

Sabado

Y NORTHBOUND N
Hacia el Norte

TRANS- RUSH-
PORTATION 5TH COPLEY
CENTER MELROSE MED. CTR.
7:35am 7:43am 7:49am
8:55 9:03 9:09
10:15 10:23 10:29
11:35 11:43 11:49
2:15pm 2:23pm 2:29pm
3:35 3:43 3:49
4:55 5:03 5:09

No Sunday or holiday service.

No hay servicio los Domingos o dias festivos.

\\

RUSH- TRANS-
COPLEY HOWELL PORTATION
MED. CTR. PARKER CENTER
7:50am 7:57am 8:10am
9:10 9:17 9:30
10:30 10:37 10:50
11250 1ilzh7 12:10pm
2:30pm 2:37pm 2:50
3:50 3:57 4:10
5:10 517 5:30
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